Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Deployment of teaching staff in Government Ayurvedic Medical College, Jammu.

Government Order No: 94 -HME of 2018 Dated: 03 -2- 2018

In the interest of administration, sanction is hereby accorded to the deployment of following teaching staff in Government Ayurvedic Medical College, Jammu:

S.No	Name of Doctor	Discipline
1.	Dr. Paramjit Puri, Medical Officer	Dravyaguna
2.	Dr. Aditi Sher, Medical Officer	Rasashastra evam Bhaisajya Kalpana
3.	Dr. Roshi Mahajan, Medical Officer	Rog nidaan

The aforementioned deployment is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The above arrangements shall be purely on temporary basis and shall not confer/create any preferential right, interest or equity in favour of the faculty members and this arrangement shall subsist till such time the selection is made by the competent authority.
- 2. The doctors/faculty members who have been deployed/posted shall retain the lien, seniority and promotion prospects in their own respective Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Pawan Kotwal) IAS,
Principal Secretary to the Government
Dated: 3 -2-2018

o: HD/ISM/110/2018

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal, Government Ayurvedic Medical College, Jammu.
- 2. Director, Indian Systems of Medicine, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. OSD with the Hon'ble Minister for Health & Medical Education.

- 5. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for Health and Medical Education.
- 6. Nodal Officer, Goveryment Ayurvedic Medical College, Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, H&ME Department.
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file.

10. I/c Website

Under Secretary to the Gov

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department